



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

Directorate for Applied Short Term Programmes (DASP) - Diploma in Logistics Supply Chain and Port Management - Classifying Faculty of the Programme - Orders issued:-

LEGISLATION

No. 6745/LEGN/2024/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 25.07.2024

Read:-1. Orders issued by the Hon. Vice Chancellor by exercising the powers of the Academic Council vested under Section 10(17) of the Mahatma Gandhi University Act, 1985, in file number 45407/DASP-1/2021/DASTP dated 01/07/2024.

2. U.O.No.6432/LEGN/2024/MGU dated 15.7.2024.

ORDER

The Director, Directorate for Applied Short Term Programmes (DASP) reported that the results of the first batch of the programme, Diploma in Logistics Supply Chain and Port Management conducted at the Directorate for Applied Short Term Programmes, have not been published yet due to the non-classification of faculty of the programme. The Head of the Department of the School of Tourism Studies has proposed the inclusion of the Diploma in Logistics Supply Chain and Port Management programme within the Faculty of Tourism and Hospitality Studies.

Hence, considering the urgency, sanction has been accorded by the Honourable Vice-Chancellor by exercising the powers of the Academic Council vested under Section 10(17) of the Mahatma Gandhi University Act, 1985 to include the programme Diploma in Logistics Supply Chain and Port Management under the Faculty of Tourism and Hospitality Studies vide reference (1) above. The Order issued vide reference (2) above is hereby revoked.

Orders are issued accordingly.

SAJU O C

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR VII (ADMIN)
For REGISTRAR

Copy To

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor/ Pro Vice Chancellor
- 2. PA to Registrar/ Controller of Examinations / Finance Officer
- 3. Director, DASP
- 4. Sections Concerned
- 5. PRO (For Publishing in the website)
- 6. Records Section
- 7. Stock File/ File Copy